
Fishing Guide Advisory Committee 

2024 – 2026 

Committee Roster 

 
Name Guide Business Email 

Roy Morris 
 

Able Guide Service able@olypen.com  

Blake Merwin 
 

Gig Harbor Fly Shop flyfishingblake@gmail.com  

Jeff Brazda 
 

Brazda’s Guide Service jeff@brazdasflyfishing.com  

Doug St Denis 
 

Ridge to River Outdoors gofish@ridgetoriveroutdoors.com  

Caleb Hitzfield 
 

Caleb’s Guide Service caleb@chflyfishing.com  

Patric Gaffney 
 

Gaffney’s Guide Service pgaffney253@gmail.com  

Robert Kratzer 
 

Angler’s Guide Service  anglersguideservice@gmail.com  

Steve Joyce 
 

Reds Fly Shop steve@redsflyshop.com  

Greg Kain 
 

Kain’s Fishing Adventures greg.kain@me.com  

Cary Hofmann 
 

CNH Guide Service cnhguideservice@gmail.com  

Ravae O’Leary 
 

Angler’s Obsession info@AnglersObsession.com  

Brett Wedeking 
 

Tailout Anglers LLC brett@tailoutanglers.com  

Lael Johnson 
 

FLY GYDE, LLC business@flygyde.com 
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